Qualified Claimants, and the amount paid to each Qualified Claimant.   

B. Defendant’s Payment Obligations.  In consideration for the dismissal with 

prejudice of the Litigation as well as the release of claims effected by this Agreement and other 

good and valuable consideration, Defendant shall pay a maximum of Six Hundred Seventy 

Thousand Dollars ($670,000.00), to settle the Litigation (the “Gross Fund”). Defendant shall make 

such payment to the QSF within 7 days after the Effective Date. Within 7 days of the Settlement 

Claims Administrator advising Defendant of the amount due to satisfy Defendant’s and the QSF’s